Company with approximately 1.1 million NYX shares. Therefore, the adjustments that reflected the loss in the Company�s NYX shares that were
made in the Company�s earnings release for the second quarter of 2009 have been removed from this Regulation G reconciliation of non-GAAP
financial measures. In the earnings release for the second quarter of 2009, the Company had adjusted reported revenues by a pre-tax gain of
$29.3 million and a pre-tax loss of $33.2 million for the three and six months ended June 30, 2009, respectively, to reflect the change in fair
value of the Company�s NYX shares in those periods. These adjustment amounts are removed in this earnings release to enable the reader to
compare similar measures in each period.

-25-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results from continuing operations to our pro-forma results from continuing operations for the
periods presented (000�s omitted):

Three Months Ended June 30,
2010 2009

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Revenues, net of interest expense, from
continuing operations $ (6,481) $ �  (6,481) $ 39,325 $ �  39,325
Total expenses 17,166 �  17,166 28,074 1,038 29,112

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for
income taxes (23,647) �  (23,647) 11,251 (1,038) 10,213
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (8,545) �  (8,545) 3,675 (415) 3,260

(Loss) income from continuing operations $ (15,102) $ �  $ (15,102) $ 7,576 $ (623) $ 6,953

Basic per share $ (0.35) $ �  $ (0.35) $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ 0.13
Diluted per share $ (0.35) $ �  $ (0.35) $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ 0.13

Six Months Ended June 30,
2010 2009

Amounts as

reported

(1)

Adjustments

Pro forma

amounts

Amounts as

reported

(1)

Adjustments

Pro forma

amounts
Revenues, net of interest expense, from
continuing operations $ 20,033 $ �  (20,033) $ 2,104 $ �  2,104
Total expenses 47,512 (7,192) 40,320 46,621 1,038 47,659

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for
income taxes (27,479) 7,192 (20,287) (44,517) (1,038) (45,555)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (10,094) 2,877 (7,217) (18,428) (415) (18,843)

(Loss) income from continuing operations $ (17,385) $ 4,315 $ (13,070) $ (26,089) $ (623) $ (26,712)

Basic per share $ (0.38) $ 0.09 $ (0.29) $ (0.46) $ (0.01) $ (0.47)
Diluted per share $ (0.38) $ 0.09 $ (0.29) $ (0.46) $ (0.01) $ (0.47)

(1) Expense adjustment reflects the (income) expense associated with early extinguishment of the Company�s debt in accounting period.
Reconciliation of Earnings Release to Form 10-Q

Subsequent to the issuance of our July 20, 2010 earnings release for the second quarter of 2010, the CBOE Stock Exchange, LLC (�CBSX�), an
exchange entity in which we have an ownership interest of approximately 9.7%, informed us that they have recorded an impairment charge that